Edgar Filing: BANCOLOMBIA SA - Form 6-K

Form 6-K October 03, 2016
UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington D.C. 20549
FORM 6-K
REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For the month of September, 2016
Commission File Number 001-32535
Bancolombia S.A.
(Translation of registrant's name into English)
Cra. 48 # 26-85 Medellín, Colombia (Address of principal executive offices)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x

Form 40-F "

Edgar Filing: BANCOLOMBIA SA - Form 6-K

Indicate by 101(b)(1):_	check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
Indicate by 101(b)(2):_	check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
•	check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this form is also thereby the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 193
Yes "	No x
If "Yes" is 82	marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):

	Edgar Filing:	BANCOL	OMBIA	SA -	Form	6-K
--	---------------	--------	-------	------	------	-----

F
2
1
V(
٦(
7
[(
1
V
ſΕ
R
Α
. ,
41
V
D
I
1
F,
Δ.
2
IN
J
7
P
2
Δ1
N
(
1
)I
•
7
N
11
31
Δ
$\overline{}$
\boldsymbol{C}
Λ
1
P
T
F
T
F
7
П
\mathbf{I}
F
N
11
71
21
7
F
R
P
R
\mathbf{C}
(
F
2
2

Medellin, Colombia, September 30, 2016

Earlier today Bancolombia announced that the merger between Bancolombia S.A ("Bancolombia") and Leasing Bancolombia S.A ("Leasing") was completed, pursuant to the public document No. 1.124 dated as of September 30, 2016 of the Public Notary No.14 of Medellin.

The public document was registered in the Chamber of Commerce of Medellin.

As a result of the transaction, wherein Leasing was merged out of existence, Bancolombia as the surviving company will hold the rights and obligations of Leasing and will continue offering its clients the products and services portfolio formerly offered by Leasing, which will now be offered under the brand "Leasing Bancolombia, a Bancolombia brand."

Contacts

Tel.: (574) 404219 Tel: (571) 4885934 Tel.: (574) 4041837

Edgar Filing: BANCOLOMBIA SA - Form 6-K

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

BANCOLOMBIA S.A.

(Registrant)

Date: September 30, 2016 By: /s/ JAIME ALBERTO VELÁSQUEZ B.

Name: Jaime Alberto Velásquez B.

Title: Vice President of Strategy and Finance